

HB0165/453427/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 165

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 19, strike “1” and substitute “3”; in the same line, strike “YEAR” and substitute “YEARS”; in line 23, strike “POLICE AID,” and substitute “THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR FOR”; in the same line, strike “, AND DISPARITY GRANTS”; in line 24, after “IS” insert “OTHERWISE”; and in line 34, strike “CONTINUANCE” and substitute “REINSTATEMENT”.

On page 4, in line 1, strike “CONTINUANCE” and substitute “REINSTATEMENT”; in line 4, strike “FOR ANY FISCAL YEAR IN WHICH” and substitute “IF”; and in line 6, after “SECTION” insert “IN THE SAME FISCAL YEAR IN WHICH IT WAS DUE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, after line 7, insert:

“SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall apply beginning with the fiscal year 2024 audits that are required to be submitted under § 16–306 of the Local Government Article, enacted by Section 1 of this Act.”;

and in line 8, strike “2.” and substitute “3.”.